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Senior Judges Report

Name of Track Kawartha Downs

Date September 10th, 2022 Post Time 18:00

Weather Partly Cloudy 22 deg. Celsius Wind:13km/hSE

Track Condition Fast

Number of Races 10 Qualifying races 1 M.W. Total Entries 88

Mutual Handle $ 59372

Contact
Vet

Paddock
Meeting

Track
Maintenance Meeting

Investigator
Visit

Outgo ing Senior
Judge Update

Senior Judge

Fred Brethour

Associate Judge

Michael Weber

Associate Judge

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, finesand/or suspensions, objections and/ordisqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent inddents) ....

Office: Prospect Series 5th leg 2y/o Colt & Filly Pace (1 division each)

Memorial Nightwas this evening.

Trainer Pat Dillon requested to be upgraded to an "A" license. Request granted.

Races:

Race 1: Breath test strip utilized. Clear.

Race 2: Driver's Objection: #5 Peanutbettorn jelly (J. Woodward), finished 6th, on #7 Lilly
United (B.Reibeling), finished 5th, before the quarter mile mark. Objection disallowed.

#8 Ultimate Speed (S.Hudon) was charted with an interference from the break of #5
Peanutbettornj'elly.

#5 Peanutbettornjellymustqualifyfor breaks. (2 in a row on a fast track)

Reviewed the break of #3 Lady Bonita after the three-quarter mark.

Race 3: Breath test strip utilized. Prospect Series 2y/o Pacing Colts. Clear.

Race 4: Recall charged to #4 Dream Of Jeannie for causing interference to #3 Mae Lose
Control before the start.

#2 Senior Advisorwas charted with interference atthe five eighths mile mark dueto #3
Mae Lose Control stopping abruptly in front of #2 SeniorAdvisor.

#3 Mae Lose Control mustqualifyforperformanceas the horse was distanced.
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Race 5: Reviewed possible pylon violation of #1 Rambaran Rose (R.Gassien), before the
half mile mark, it was determined th at the race bike was not inside any pylons an d had hit
three, no violations of the AGCO pylon rules.

StephanePouliotwasin violation of AGCO rule22.23.03 (did use more than acceptable
wrist action while urging). Ruling #1868439- $300 monetary penalty an d a five-day driving
suspension September 23rd to September 27th inclusive, (second offence with in aone-year

period)

Race 6: Clear.

Race 7: Judges' Inquiry: Third place fin isher#3VossVolo(N. Boyd)made a break before
and after the start. No violations of the AGCO breaking rules including the extended
breaking rule. (25 or more strides after the start)

#1 Mystery Bet(M.Jones) mustqualifyforperformanceasthe horse made a break before
the quarter mile mark and pulled up behind the starting gate after the half mile mark.
Mystery Bet was charted "did not finish" and 5th place money was retained by the
association.

Race 8: Prospect Series 2 y/o Pacing Fillies. Clear.

Race 9: Judges' In quiry:#4 Amazon Dragon (B. Reibeling) stepped onto the wheel of #3
Thorn In The Side (D. Brown) before the th ree-quarter pole. #4 Amazon Dragon finished
4th and was place 6th for striking the wheel of another race bike. #4 Amazon Dragon was
charted with an interference break and #3 Thorn In The Side was charted with interference.

Braiden Reibeling was found in violation of rule 22.05.01 (h), striking the wheel of another
race bike. He was issued a three-day driving suspension, September 24th to September
26th inclusive. Ruling #1868452.

Race 10: Recall charged to #6 High RollingAdueto possible broken equipment before the
start.

Claims: Race 1: Four For On- (3) $7000 Trainer: Tom Riley Owner: Triple S Equine


